Redwanul Islam

Department Of Computer Science & Engineering

Metropolitan University, Sylhet

Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh Email: ridufarabi2@gmail.com

Mobile : +880 1795261992

Objective

Seeking position to utilize my knowledge and creative skills for building a challenging career in IT sector.

Education
Metropolitan University, Sylhet, Bangladesh

B.Sc(Eng.) in Computer Science & Engineering

M.C College, Sylhet, Bangladesh
H. S. C (Higher Secondary Certificate)
GPA: 3.50 (Scale 5.00)

P.C Model Govt. High School, Barlekha, Moulvibazar, Bangladesh
S. S. C (Secondary School Certificate)
GPA: 5.00(Scale 5.00)

Job Experience:

Virtual Assistant at Virtual Edge from April 2017 to June 2017

Project Experience:
B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project: “Portfolio Website”

B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project: “Digital Marketing Website”
B.Sc(Eng.) Academic Project: "Online MCQ Exam System"
B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project: “Result Processing Software”

B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project: ’Shop Management Software”

2014 -

2013

2011

2017
2017
2017
2016
2015



Professional SKkills:

Operating System Platforms: Windows

Programming: C, Java, , PHP(RAW),PHP(OOP), JavaScript.

Web Development: HTML, CSS, PHP & MySQL, MySQLi Ajax, JQuery.
Framework : Laravel,Codelgniter

Language Ability:

Bengali : Fluent in reading, writing & speaking.
English : Fluent in reading, writing & speaking.
Hindi : Fluent in speaking.

Personal Details:

Name: Redwanul Islam
Father’s Name: Md.Nurul Islam
Mother’s name: Shahnaz Islam

Permanent address:  Village: Gazitekha ,

Post Office& P.S -: Barlekha

District: Moulvibazar
Nationality: Bangladeshi

Marital status: Unmarried

Date of birth: 1, January, 1995
Mobile No: +880 1795261992
E-mail: ridufarabi2@gmail.com
Declaration

I, the undersigned declare that, according to my knowledge and belief, this curriculum vitae correctly describes
my qualifications and myself.


mailto:ridufarabi2@gmail.com




