Redwanul Islam

Department Of Computer Science & Engineering Metropolitan University, Sylhet Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh



Email: ridufarabi2@gmail.com

Mobile: +880 1795261992

Objective

Seeking position to utilize my knowledge and creative skills for building a challenging career in IT sector.

Education

<u>Eureuron</u>	
Metropolitan University, Sylhet, Bangladesh	2014 -
B.Sc(Eng.) in Computer Science & Engineering	
M.C College, Sylhet, Bangladesh	2013
H. S. C (Higher Secondary Certificate)	
GPA: 3.50 (Scale 5.00)	
P.C Model Govt. High School, Barlekha, Moulvibazar, BangladeshS. S. C (Secondary School Certificate)GPA: 5.00(Scale 5.00)	2011

Job Experience:

Virtual Assistant at Virtual Edge from April 2017 to June 2017

Project Experience:

B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project:	"Portfolio Website"	2017
B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project:	"Digital Marketing Website"	2017
B.Sc(Eng.) Academic Project:	"Online MCQ Exam System"	2017
B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project:	"Result Processing Software"	2016
B.Sc (Eng.) Academic Project:	"Shop Management Software"	2015

Professional Skills:

Operating System Platforms:

Windows

Programming:

C, Java, , PHP(RAW), PHP(OOP), JavaScript.

Web Development:

HTML, CSS, PHP & MySQL, MySQLi Ajax, JQuery.

Framework:

Laravel, CodeIgniter

Language Ability:

Bengali

: Fluent in reading, writing & speaking.

English

: Fluent in reading, writing & speaking.

Hindi

: Fluent in speaking.

Personal Details:

Name:

Redwanul Islam

Father's Name:

Md.Nurul Islam

Mother's name:

Shahnaz Islam

Permanent address:

Village: Gazitekha,

Post Office& P.S -: Barlekha

District:

Moulvibazar

Nationality:

Bangladeshi

Marital status:

Unmarried

Date of birth:

1, January, 1995

Mobile No:

+880 1795261992

E-mail:

ridufarabi2@gmail.com

Declaration

I, the undersigned declare that, according to my knowledge and belief, this curriculum vitae correctly describes my qualifications and myself.